



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 434/2025**

SH. ASHAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Adv. (appeared through VC)

versus

SMT. SANTOSH NARANG & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Defendants are yet to be served.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

1. As per office note, summons could not be issued to the defendants as PF not filed.
2. Court fees has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff in terms of the order dated 11/07/2025.
4. Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on **28th October, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2025/nk