



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 434/2025**

SH. ASHAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SMT. SANTOSH NARANG & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1.
None for D-2 & 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

1. As per office note, no written statement has been filed.
2. None has appeared on behalf of parties today.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. The matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2025.
5. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **28th November, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 24, 2025/nk