



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 434/2025 with I.A. 16109/2025**

SH. ASHANPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arun Singh, Advocate.**

versus

SMT. SANTOSH NARANG & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Bhatia & Mr. Hemant
Kakkar, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Advocate for D-2
& D-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **28.11.2025**

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 14th January, 2026 for completion of service and pleadings.
4. List before the Court on 8th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

at