



\$~12

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 434/2025**

**SH. ASHAN**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun Singh, Adv. (appeared  
through VC)

versus

**SMT. SANTOSH NARANG & ORS.** .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhatia & Mr. Hemant  
Kakkar, Advs. for D-1.  
None for D-2 & 3.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**14.01.2026**

%

1. As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.
2. Written statement and reply to IA filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 have been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.2 & 3 have been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
4. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the parties are trying to settle the matter.
5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **06<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 14, 2026/nk**