



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 434/2025 & I.A. 16109/2025**

SH. ASHAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.**

versus

SMT. SANTOSH NARANG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Saurabh Lakra, Mr. Nitesh Dhankhar and Mr. Rajbardhan Singh, Advocates for D-1 (through VC)**
Mob 6263984745
Mr. Vatan Sharma, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

08.04.2026

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. This Court is informed that settlement talks are also going on between the parties in the District Court.
3. Accordingly, list before learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 04th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 8, 2026/JYH